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THE CITY OF
NOBLESVILLE
EST. 1823
TO: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
FROM: KIM POTTENGER, HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
SUBJECT: 2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULES

DATE: APRIL 15, 2025

Before you is a request for the approval of the 2026 Holiday Schedules for civilians, police patrol,
and firefighters. There are no changes to the holiday schedules from 2025 other than updating
the correct dates for 2026.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 317-776-
6360. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,
%V)m(f)&%%%(f

Kim Pottenger
Human Resources Assistant Director

Enclosure
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. 317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org
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= HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2026

B b Lo PR CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
=" CIVIL ONLY
CITY HALL CLOSED

HOLIDAY DAY DATE

New Year’s Day Thursday 01/01/26
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday 01/19/26
President’s Day Monday 02/16/26
Good Friday Friday 04/03/26
Memorial Day Monday 05/25/26
Independence Day Friday 07/03/26
Labor Day Monday 09/07/26
Veterans Day Wednesday 11/11/26
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/26/26
Day after Thanksgiving Friday 11/27/26
Christmas Eve Thursday 12/24/26
Christmas Day Friday 12/25/26

Floating Holiday OBSERVED (8-hour day)

Lincoln’s Birthday Thursday (City Hall open) 02/12/26
Election Day (Primary) Tuesday (City Hall open) 05/05/26
Juneteenth Friday (City Hall open) 06/19/26
Columbus Day Monday (City Hall open) 10/12/26

Election day (General) Tuesday (City Hall open) 11/03/26



THE CITY OF

MOBEESEISLS HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2026
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
POLICE PATROL ONLY

HOLIDAY DAY DATE

New Year’s Day Thursday 01/01/26
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday 01/19/26
President’s Day Monday 02/16/26
Good Friday Friday 04/03/26
Easter Sunday Sunday 04/05/26
Memorial Day Monday 05/25/26
Independence Day Saturday 07/04/26
Labor Day Monday 09/07/26
Veterans Day Wednesday 11/11/26
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/26/26
Day after Thanksgiving Friday 11/27/26
Christmas Eve Thursday 12/24/26
Christmas Day Friday 12/25/26
New Year’s Eve Day Thursday 12/31/26

Floating Holiday OBSERVED (regular shift day)

City Hall will remain open

Lincoln's Birthday Thursday 02/12/26
Election Day (Primary) Tuesday 05/05/26
Juneteenth Friday 06/19/26
Columbus Day Monday 10/12/26

Election Day (General) Tuesday 11/03/26
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HOLIDAY

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Lincoln’s Birthday
President’s Day

Good Friday

Easter Sunday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth
Independence Day
Labor Day

Columbus Day
Election Day (General)
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day
Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day

New Year’s Eve Day

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2026

CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
FIREFIGHTERS ONLY

DAY

Thursday
Monday

Thursday
Monday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Friday

Thursday

DATE

01/01/26
01/19/26

02/12/26
02/16/26
04/03/26
04/05/26
05/25/26
06/19/26
07/04/26
09/07/26
10/12/26
11/03/26
11/11/26
11/26/26
11/27/26
12/24/26
12/25/26

12/31/26



